
2024 Wilmot 25 Mile Ride (Subject to Change) (Rev. 5/8/24)

A. Rest Stop - Conrose Car

Depot  (6.5m)

B. Rest Stop - Ontario

Ambulance



2024 Wilmot 25 Mile Ride (Subject to Change) (Rev. 5/8/24)

Num Dist Prev Type Note Next

1. 0.0 0.0 Start of route 0.2

2. 0.2 0.2 R onto Orchard St 0.2

3. 0.4 0.2 R onto NY-250 N/North Ave 3.1

4. 3.5 3.1 R onto Lake Rd 3.0

5. 6.5 3.0 • Rest Stop - Conrose Car Depot 3.6

6. 10.0 3.6 R onto Ontario Center Rd 2.3

7. 12.3 2.3 L onto Kenyon Rd 1.0

8. 13.3 1.0 R onto Knickerbocker Rd 0.8

9. 14.2 0.8 • CAUTION Please use caution when crossing Route 104! 0.2

10. 14.3 0.2 L onto New St 0.2

11. 14.5 0.2 R onto Furnace Rd 0.2

12. 14.8 0.2 • Rest Stop - Ontario Ambulance 0.1

13. 14.8 0.1 Continue onto Walworth Rd/Walworth-Ontario Rd 0.9

14. 15.7 0.9 R onto Paddy Ln 2.2

15. 17.9 2.2 L onto Slocum Rd 0.5

16. 18.4 0.5 R onto Whitney Rd 2.6

17. 21.0 2.6 R onto County Line Rd 0.1

18. 21.1 0.1 L onto State Rd 2.2

19. 23.3 2.2 R onto Phillips Road, CR 8 1.2

20. 24.6 1.2 L onto Orchard Street 0.3

21. 24.9 0.3 R onto Panama Rd 0.1

22. 25.0 0.1 End of route 0.0

25.0 miles.  +482/-482 feet


